

FY2026 RATE SHEET

EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2025 - JUNE 30, 2026



Virginia Home for Boys and Girls (VHBG) is a trusted statewide community partner committed to working with agencies and individuals who serve youth and young adults with emotional and behavioral health concerns. Using our longstanding relationships, we are uniquely positioned to help families and professionals navigate complex child welfare and mental health systems.



GROUP CARE SERVICES:

VHBG's Group Care Services creates a stable learning environment that models healthy family dynamics in a pro-social manner for youth ages 11-17. We use a relationship-based, trauma-informed, cognitive-behavioral approach. Services include case management, individualized teaching of life skills, recreation, supervision, shared decision making, and transition planning.

Room & Board
\$105/day (CSA)
Daily Supervision
\$157/day (CSA)

Therapeutic Behavioral Intervention
\$35/day (CSA)
Case Management/Administration
\$53/day (CSA)

Total Rate for Group Care Services \$350/day

INDEPENDENT LIVING ARRANGEMENT

VHBG provides an Independent Living Arrangement (ILA) for young adults ages 17-21 who are transitioning out of foster care. ILA fees are individualized based on the service needs of the youth and agreed upon via contract with the locality paying for the services. Medical and therapeutic services are accessed through individual Medicaid and financial agreement.

Single Individual
(Ages 17-21yrs)
Daily Rate \$255
Monthly Charge \$1,000

Pregnant/Parenting
(Ages 17-21yrs)
Daily Rate \$282
Monthly Charge \$1,000



SPECIALIZED EDUCATION:

VHBG's K-12 specialized school is licensed by VDOE and accredited by VAISEF. We provide specialized education to private day students who have behaviors that impact their ability to be successful in a public school environment. The school's general educational curriculum is aligned with VA SOLs.

John G. Wood I (Grades 6-12) **\$287/day**
John G. Wood I (Elementary K-5) **\$329/day**
John G. Wood II (Self-contained grades 6-12) **\$329/day**
Extended School Year **\$210/day**
Student Support Coach (1:1) **\$300/day**
Student Support Coach (1:1) Absentee Rate **\$125/day**

AUTHORIZING AUTHORITY

Clairborne Warner
CLAIBORNE WARNER, PRESIDENT & CEO

DATE

3-26-25

FY 2025/2026 RATE SHEET CHANGES

(revised 03/30/2025)



March 31, 2025

Dear Stakeholder,

Virginia Home for Boys and Girls (VHBG) has a long history of serving youth in crisis by providing transitional living services, specialized education, and therapeutic resources. Our rates continue to remain in-line with similar service providers.

With sharp rising costs associated with food, gas, training, retention, and accreditations, our **Group Care Services** (Group Homes) per diem will increase this coming fiscal year. Despite these increases, our costs to the local CSA remain below industry standards when compared to DSS and DBHDS Group Home environments. Our goal is to continue to provide quality care and be a value to our funding source despite lower costs.

Our Group Care Services rates are as follows:

Service:

Room and Board
Daily Supervision
Case Management/Administration
Therapeutic Behavioral Intervention
Daily rate total

Rate Increased to:

\$105.00/day
\$157.00/day
\$53.00/day
\$35.00/day
\$350.00/day (CSA)

To meet the demanding needs of young adults aging out of Virginia's Foster Care System, VHBG began offering **Independent Living Arrangement (ILA)** services on its campus in 2018. This year's ILA rate increase will cover continued costs associated with the replacement and repair of home furnishings and costs associated with employee training and development. VHBG will also continue to add an additional daily cost associated with having a young person in the program with their own child/baby.

Our new ILA rates are as follows:

Single Individual (17-21)	\$255/day
Monthly Charge	\$1000/month
Pregnancy/Parenting (17-21)	\$282/day
Monthly Charge	\$1000/month

For close to 50 years, our **John G. Wood**, Private Day School has been providing educational and behavioral services to students who have either been unsuccessful in a public-school setting or whose needs exceed the expertise of a public-school classroom. With a low student to staff ratio and a therapeutically trauma-informed environment, students experience both academic and personal growth. For the 2025/2026 fiscal year, John G. Wood School will be increasing its rates. This increase will cover the costs of new curriculum, technology, staff training, and the rising costs associated with gas, food, and repairs. This increase keeps John G. Wood School well within industry standards and demonstrates our commitment to the upkeep of the teaching environment and training of staff.

Our new JGW rates are as follows:

Service:

John G. Wood I (6-12)
John G. Wood I (K-5)
John G. Wood II Self-Contained (Grades 6-12)
John G. Wood Extended School Year (K-12)

Rate Increased to:

\$287.00/day
\$329.00/day
\$329.00/day
\$210.00/day

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in blue ink that reads "Claiborne Warner".

Claiborne Warner
President/CEO